

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU

PROCUREMENT UPDATES for 50K AND BELOW

For the period October 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
					COST	AMOUNT			
		300	pcs	Policy Briefer: Kalayaan Island Group A4 size [(210mm (w) x 297mm (h))] C2S Paper (180-200 gsm); Full color, Matte Lamination Offset printing; Borderless; Back-to-Back	26.00	7,800.00			
2019-12-289	NAPWC	2	units	ACER X123H Projector 3,600 ANSI Lumens (Standard)/ 2,880 Ansi Lumens (ECO) (800 x 600)/WUXGA etc To used in the BMB Training Center	20,110.00	40,220.00	ABC-NET Trading	shopping	
2019-12-290	BMB-OD	20	pcs	Token (Parker Sign Pen) with engraving	2,500.00	50,000.00	JJKE Trading	shopping	
2019-12-297	WRD	8	crt	Ricoh Toner for MP1813L Machine	2,440.00	19,520.00	UNISA Trades Enterprises, Inc	shopping	
2019-12-298	BMB	150 150 150	btl pcs pcs	Ethyl Alcohol 500ml Signpen Uniball, Black Signpen Uniball, Blue	88.50 84.00 84.00	13,275.00 12,600.00 12,600.00	PAPERPIX Enterprise	shopping	
2019-12-300	OD	4	pcs	Token (Parker Signpen) with engraving	2,500.00	10,000.00	JJKE Trading	shopping	
2019-12-301	BUDGET	1	unit	EPSON L1455 A3 Wi-Fi Duplex All-in-one Ink Tank Printer Automatic Duplex Print Speed up to 32ppm/20ppm Fax and ADF Capability, Ethernet and wifi Direct Print size up to A3	44,000.00	44,000.00	JJKE Trading	shopping	
2019-12-302	NAPWC	1 1	set pc	Spine Board with spider dtrap and head Immobilizer bundle for de Neck Brace cervical collar support Charge to PWD,SC and Youth	12,000.00 900.00	12,000.00 900.00	PAPERPIX Enterprise	shopping	
2019-12-308				CANCELLED		-		NP-SVP	
2019-12-312	BMB WRD			Parts and Labor of Mitsubishi L-300 FB Van with Plate No SKM 863 Pull down differential assymlby and replace defective parts etc		23,950.00	L.G. Madrigal Motor Works	NP-SVP	
2019-12-313	BMB	1 1 1 1 1	lot pc pc pc pc	Parts and Labor of REVO with Plate No 21676 Pull down transmission assymlby and replace the ff Pressure plate clutch disc release bearing pilot bearing	4,800.00 5,800.00 4,800.00 2,400.00 300.00	4,800.00 5,800.00 4,800.00 2,400.00 300.00	L.G. Madrigal Motor Works	NP-SVP	

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU

PROCUREMENT UPDATES for 50K AND BELOW

For the period October 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
					COST	AMOUNT			
2019-11-276	CMD	32	pcs	Romoss GT1 Silver 10,000 mAH Aluminum Ultra Design	1,275.00	40,800.00	JJKE Trading	shopping	
2019-11-277	BMB OD	1	PC	Automobile Battery 35MF Motolite Gold BMB service vehicle Ford Everest 28257	6,380.00	6,380.00	FleetSERV Inc	shopping	
2019-11-278	CMD	80 100 30 20 20 10 10 10 100 100 10 10 60	packs pcs pcs pcs pcs box reams pcs pcs pcs pcs packs pcs	Assorted Metacards Personalized Notebook with pen Masking Tape (18mm) Sign Pen Black 0.3 point Ballpoint Pent (assorted colors, 0.5 point) White board markers Black A4 copy paper Heavy Duty Scissors Dry Cell Battery AA dry Cell Battery AAA Stapler No. 35 26/6 Correction Tape Staple Wire No 35 26/6	50.00 110.00 68.00 80.00 40.00 250.00 180.00 150.00 50.00 50.00 350.00 60.00 60.00	4,000.00 11,000.00 2,040.00 1,600.00 800.00 2,500.00 1,800.00 1,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,500.00 600.00 3,600.00	JJKE Trading	shopping	
2019-11-279	WRD	50 60 60 30 6 6	packs pcs pcs pcs packs packs	Specialty Paper (for certificate) Ballpen (black & blue) Notebook Manila Paper Battery AAA Battery AA	47.00 28.00 37.00 28.00 58.00 60.00	2,350.00 1,680.00 2,220.00 840.00 348.00 360.00	JJKE Trading	shopping	
2019-11-280	BMB CAWED	4	pcs	Automobile Tire 195R154C Good Year Durasport Brand Including tire mounting, tire valve, wheel balancing, camber correction. BMB service vehicle Nissan Urvan FOG 949	6,831.70	27,326.80	FleetSERV Inc	NP-SVP	
2019-11-281	BMB OD	1 1 1	lot set set	Detailing of Interior Matting (deep disc) Seat cover (German Leatherette) color black BMB service vehicle Ford Everest 28257	14,310.00 4,134.00 9,540.00	14,310.00 4,134.00 9,540.00	FleetSERV Inc	NP-SVP	
2019-12-287	BMB	300 300	pcs pcs	Correction Tape AirFreshner 12x 300ml	35.00 115.00	10,500.00 34,500.00	ACHIM Enterprises	shopping	
2019-12-288	CMD	500	pcs	Policy Briefer: Philippine Rise Marine Resource Reserve A4 size [(210mm (w) x 297mm (h))] C2S Paper (180-200 gsm); Full color, Matte Lamination Offset printing; Borderless; Back-to-Back	18.00	9,000.00	DC & C Printing Services	NP-SVP	

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU

PROCUREMENT UPDATES for 50K AND BELOW

For the period October 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
					COST	AMOUNT			
2019-11-261	BMB	300	rolls	Jumbo Tissue Roll Virgin Pulp 12 rolls/box 200meters/roll	120.00	36,000.00	ELIEL Enterprises	shopping	delivered 11-Dec
2019-11-266	OD	5	pcs	OTG for Iphone 32GB	2,800.00	14,000.00	JJKE Trading	shopping	delivered 12-Dec
		10	pcs	Signpen Black (pilot)	85.00	850.00			
		3	pcs	Parker Roller Refill	150.00	450.00			
2019-11-267	BMB NAPWNC	1	PC	Automobile Battery 3SMF Motolite Gold BMB service vehicle Suzuki Vitara with Plate No UGM 319	6,380.00	6,380.00	FleetSERV Inc	shopping	
2019-11-268	BMB WRD	4	pcs	Automobile Tire 185R14C Good Year Cargo G26 Brand Including tire mounting, tire valve, wheel balancing, camber correction BMB service vehicle Mitsubishi Adventure SKM 863	5,859.68	23,438.72	FleetSERV Inc	NP-SVP	
2019-11-269	WRD	1	pc	1TB 3.5" SATA Internal HDD	3,200.00	3,200.00	JJKE Trading	shopping	
		1	pc	Video Card 4GB GDD R3	9,522.00	9,522.00			
2019-11-270	BMB RMDU	5	bxs	Mailing Envelope with DENR Logo Legal size	1,800.00	9,000.00	DC & C Printing Services	NP-SVP	
2019-11-271	BMB CMD	4	pcs	Automobile Tire 195R154C Good Year Duraspport Brand Including tire mounting, tire valve, wheel balancing, camber correction BMB service vehicle Nissan Urvan FOG 927	6,831.70	27,326.80	FleetSERV Inc	NP-SVP	
2019-11-272	BMB	1	roll	Flat Cord No. 18, 150mtrs/roll	2,850.00	2,850.00	JJKE Trading	shopping	
		3	pcs	Electric Chime bell/door bell, 220 volt	480.00	1,440.00			
		5	pcs	PVC Molding 5/8" x 8'	365.00	1,825.00			
		3	sets	Door bell push button switch, with plate	475.00	1,425.00			
		2	roll	Electric Plastic Tape	45.00	90.00			
		1	box	PVC tox & screw No. 5	300.00	300.00			
		1	pc	Mansory drill bit No. 5	180.00	180.00			
		3	pcs	AMCO metal box	170.00	510.00			
2019-11-273	WRD CITEs	30	PADS	Page 2 of CITES Form	450.00	13,500.00	DC & C Printing Services	NP-SVP	
2019-11-274	BMB WRC	1	PC	Automobile Battery 3SMF Motolite Gold BMB service vehicle Nissan Frontier with Plate No. WTX 709	6,380.00	6,380.00	FleetSERV Inc	shopping	
2019-11-275	BMB BPKMD	4	pcs	Automobile Tire 195R154C Good Year Duraspport Brand Including tire mounting, tire valve, wheel balancing, camber correction BMB service vehicle Nissan Urvan FOG 956	6,831.70	27,326.80	FleetSERV Inc	NP-SVP	

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

BIODIVERSITY MANAGEMENT BUREAU

PROCUREMENT UPDATES for 50K AND BELOW

For the period October 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019

P.O./J.O NO.	END-USER	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	SUPPLIER	MODE	STATUS
					COST	AMOUNT			
2019-11-242	BMB	1	pc	Parts and Labor Windshield Sealant and Labor Toyota Corolla SEV 459	8,000.00	8,000.00		NP-SVP	delivered 9-Dec
2019-11-243	HRDU	50	pcs	T-Shirt with Collar, Material: Honeycomb Color: Tea Green with 2 side full color Gender Responsive Technical Writing Nov 27-28, 2019	430.00	21,500.00	Y8 Trading	NP-SVP	delivered 26-Nov
2019-11-246	WRD	100	pcs	Laptop Bag Materials: Ballistic; size 17" x 12.75" Color: Blaxk, Blue and Gray Adjudication Workshop	400.00	40,000.00	Y8 Trading	shopping	delivered 5-Dec
2019-11-247	CMD	165	pcs	Supply and delivery of T shirts with Print Launching of National Plan of Action on Marine Litter	300.00	49,500.00	LIGHT ENERHY ENTERPRISE	NP-SVP	delivered 16-Dec
2019-11-248	NAPWC PARIA	10	pcs	Battery 9 volts	145.00	1,450.00	PAPERPIX Enterprise	shopping	delivered 10-Dec
		30	pcs	Battery Size AAA	48.00	1,440.00			
		30	pcs	Battery Size AA	48.00	1,440.00			
		30	pcs	Sign Pen Green	98.00	2,940.00			
		4	bx	Pay Envelope 500 pcs/box	485.00	1,940.00			
		2	bx	Mailing envelope white plain 500pcs/bx	485.00	970.00			
		100	pcs	Ballpen Black and Blue	24.00	2,400.00			
		50	jars	Glue	45.00	2,250.00			
		1	unit	Laminating Machine	4,450.00	4,450.00			
3	bx	Laminating Film size A4 100pcs/bx	960.00	2,880.00					
5	pcs	Caution Tape 500 meters/roll	970.00	4,850.00					
2019-11-253	BMB			Repair and Maintenance of motor vehicle Mitsubishi Strada with Plate No YBG 904 For official use of Resident Auditor		45,500.00	L.G. Madrigal Motor Works	NP-SVP	delivered 16-Dec
2019-12-255	BMB			Repair and Maintenance of motor vehicle Ford Ranger with Plate No WFG 161		48,300.00	L.G. Madrigal Motor Works	NP-SVP	
2019-11-256	BMB			Repair and Maintenance of motor vehicle Toyota Revo with Plate No. 21676		49,000.00	L.G. Madrigal Motor Works	NP-SVP	
2019-11-258	GAD	50	pcs	Supply and delivery of T-shirt with collar and printing T shirt with collar, customized material, Honeycomb, color combination medium gray and purple, with 2 sides full color printing	430.00	21,500.00	Y8 Trading	NP-SVP	delivered 5-Dec

